EXETER BOROUGH REGULAR MONTHLY COUNCIL MEETING

TUESDAY APRIL 2, 2024

Exeter Borough Building 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Person of the Month

Treasurer's Report

Correspondence

Citizens' Input (Agenda Items Only)

Refuse & Recycling Report

Report of Committees:

• Police/WARP: John Morgan, Dave Balent, Carmen Marranca/ Chief Turner *Next WARP meeting is Thursday, April 11 2024, 7:00 p.m.*

Finance & Insurance (Grants) John Morgan, Richard Murawski, Lori DeAngelo
 Fire Department John Morgan, Richard Murawski, Lori DeAngelo
 Street/Recycling Dept David Balent, Carmen Marranca, John Morgan
 Parks & Recreation Lori DeAngelo, Carmen Marranca, Joseph Esposito

• WVSA John Morgan

Zoning David Balent, Richard Murawski, Lori DeAngelo

Hicks Creek
 Building & Grounds
 Council of Governments
 NEPA Land Bank
 David Balent, Richard Murawski
 Richard Murawski
 Joseph Esposito
 David Balent, Joseph Esposito
 David Balent, Lori DeAngelo

Mayor's Remarks: Denise Adams
Solicitor's Report: Ray Hassey

New Business

- 1. Motion to read the PennEastern Engineers, LLC Bid Review Letter, from the bids received on Tuesday April 2, 2024 10:00 a.m., for the FY 2021 Community Development Block Grant CDBG Pave Project.
- 2. Motion to approve \$100,000.00 final payment to Wyoming Area School District to complete LSA Grant #C00080307, Tennis Courts Renovation 2019 Project, prior to the June 30, 2024 expiration.
- 3. Motion to transfer \$24,820.00 from Exeter Borough General Fund to Exeter Borough Refuse Fund, to correct a deposit error made by MuniciPay and PAYA eCheck processor, of online refuse payments made between 1/19/2024 and 3/7/2024. A PAYA letter from 3/22/2024 and MuniciPay email from 3/8/2024 are attached.
- 4. Motion to consider Handicapped Parking Permit No. 2 of 2024, pending Wyoming Area Regional Police approval, for 10 Valley Street, effective April 3, 2024.
- 5. Motion to accept the resignation of Tony Doblovasky, 101 Hunters Circle, from the Exeter Borough Zoning Hearing Board.
- 6. Motion to approve the appointment of Jeffrey Gerchak, 1102 Chickory St., to the Exeter Borough Zoning Hearing Board as alternate.
- 7. Motion to approve the appointment of Tony Doblovasky, 101 Hunters Circle to the Exeter Borough Planning Commission.
- 8. Motion to approve Amy Huntington to attend PSAB 112th Annual Conference, June 2-4, 2024, Hershey, PA.

Open to Public

Adjourn